the purpose of computing the financial effects;

the financial effects on the audited consolidated financial results of the Group and the

Company for FY2022, are set out below:

Scenario where purchases made entirely out of capital and cancelled

Group Company

Per audited

financial

statement

as at

31 December

2022

Proforma

after Share

Buy-back

Per audited

financial

statement

as at

31 December

2022

Proforma

after Share

Buy-back

Share capital

(S$’000) 57,491 51,742 57,491 51,742

Merger reserve

(S$’000) (17,663) (17,663) – –

Translation

reserve (S$’000) 4 4 – –

Capital reserve

(S$’000) 607 607 – –

Accumulated

profits (S$’000) 85,110 18,820 38,730 (27,560)

Non-controlling

interests (S$’000) 944 944 – –

126,493 54,454 96,221 24,182

Treasury shares

(S$’000) – – – –

LETTER TO SHAREHOLDERS

12

Group Company

Per audited

financial

statement

as at

31 December

2022

Proforma

after Share

Buy-back

Per audited

financial

statement

as at

31 December

2022

Proforma

after Share

Buy-back

Total equity

(S$’000) 126,493 54,454 96,221 24,182

Net Tangible

Assets (S$’000) 125,890 53,851 96,161 24,122

Current assets

(S$’000) 367,994 295,955 89,359 17,320

Current liabilities

(S$’000) 245,923 245,923 10,748 10,748

Number of issued

shares 370,000,000 333,000,000 370,000,000 333,000,000

Number of

treasury shares – – – –

Weighted average

number of shares 370,000,000 333,000,000 370,000,000 333,000,000

Financial ratios

NTA/Share (cents) 34.02 16.17 25.99 7.24

Current ratio

(times) 1.50 1.20 8.31 1.61

EPS (cents) 16.85 18.73 12.43 13.81

Scenario where purchases made entirely out of capital and held as treasury

shares

Group Company

Per audited

financial

statement

as at

31 December

2022

Proforma

after Share

Buy-back

Per audited

financial

statement

as at

31 December

2022

Proforma

after Share

Buy-back

Share capital

(S$’000) 57,491 57,491 57,491 57,491

Merger reserve

(S$’000) (17,663) (17,663) – –

Translation

reserve (S$’000) 4 4 – –

LETTER TO SHAREHOLDERS

13

Group Company

Per audited

financial

statement

as at

31 December

2022

Proforma

after Share

Buy-back

Per audited

financial

statement

as at

31 December

2022

Proforma

after Share

Buy-back

Capital reserve

(S$’000) 607 607 – –

Accumulated

profits (S$’000) 85,110 85,110 38,730 38,730

Non-controlling

interests (S$’000) 944 944 – –

126,493 126,493 96,221 96,221

Treasury shares

(S$’000) – (72,039) – (72,039)

Total equity

(S$’000) 126,493 54,454 96,221 24,182

NTA (S$’000) 125,890 53,851 96,161 24,122

Current assets

(S$’000) 367,994 295,955 89,359 17,320

Current liabilities

(S$’000) 245,923 245,923 10,748 10,748

Number of issued

shares 370,000,000 333,000,000 370,000,000 333,000,000

Number of

treasury shares – 37,000,000 – 37,000,000

Weighted average

number of shares 370,000,000 333,000,000 370,000,000 333,000,000

Financial rations

NTA/Share (cents) 34.02 16.17 25.99 7.24

Current ratio

(times) 1.50 1.20 8.31 1.61

EPS (cents) 16.85 18.73 12.43 13.81

The financial effects set out above are for illustrative purposes only and are not

representative of the future financial performance of the Group.

Although the Share Buy-Back Mandate would authorise the Company to purchase or acquire

up to 10% of the Shares, the Company may not necessarily purchase or acquire or be able

to purchase or acquire the entire 10% of the issued Shares. In addition, the Company may

cancel, or hold as treasury shares, all or part of the Shares purchased or acquired. The